

PS&E JOB NO : 14A008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008778 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4041
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : SR 532
 DAVIS SLOUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 DUGUALLA BAY MITIGATION SITE
 14A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2015
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 12 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 8404 S 196TH ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 KENT WA 98031-1884
 SEATTLE WA 981680697 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			154.35 %			-15.22 %
			230,000.00	585,000.00	355,000.00	195,000.00		-35,000.00
2	CLEARING							
	4.6000	ACRE	5,500.0000	4,000.0000	-27.27 %	7,800.0000		41.82 %
			25,300.00	18,400.00	-6,900.00	35,880.00		10,580.00
3	CLEARING AND GRUBBING FOR BLACKBERRY REMOVAL							
	8.8000	ACRE	3,300.0000	2,500.0000	-24.24 %	12,400.0000		275.76 %
			29,040.00	22,000.00	-7,040.00	109,120.00		80,080.00
4	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	L.S.			553.59 %			22.22 %
			15,300.00	100,000.00	84,700.00	18,700.00		3,400.00
5	HERBICIDE APPLICATIONS	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			38,000.00	38,000.00		38,000.00		
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	S.Y.			0.00 %			280.00 %
	5160.0000		5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	19.0000		280.00 %
			25,800.00	25,800.00	0.00	98,040.00		72,240.00
7	TEMPORARY ACCESS	L.S.			2,400.00 %			2,420.00 %
			5,000.00	125,000.00	120,000.00	126,000.00		121,000.00
GRADING								
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-23.08 %			69.23 %
	11050.0000		13.0000	10.0000	-23.08 %	22.0000		69.23 %
			143,650.00	110,500.00	-33,150.00	243,100.00		99,450.00
9	MITIGATION EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			10.00 %			76.92 %
	9040.0000		13.0000	14.3000	10.00 %	23.0000		76.92 %
			117,520.00	129,272.00	11,752.00	207,920.00		90,400.00
10	FINE AGGREGATE CL. 2 INCL. HAUL	TON			131.25 %			137.50 %
	12070.0000		8.0000	18.5000	131.25 %	19.0000		137.50 %
			96,560.00	223,295.00	126,735.00	229,330.00		132,770.00

PS&E JOB NO : 14A008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008778 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4041
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : SR 532
 DAVIS SLOUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 DUGUALLA BAY MITIGATION SITE
 14A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2015
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 12 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 8404 S 196TH ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 KENT WA 98031-1884
 SEATTLE WA 981680697 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
GRADING								
11	SPECIAL BORROW INCL. HAUL							
	91070.0000	TON	12.0000	21.5500	79.58 %	30.0000	150.00 %	
			1,092,840.00	1,962,558.50	869,718.50	2,732,100.00	1,639,260.00	
12	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL							
	14890.0000	TON	8.0000	15.3000	91.25 %	16.0000	100.00 %	
			119,120.00	227,817.00	108,697.00	238,240.00	119,120.00	
13	SAND DRAINAGE BLANKET							
	4060.0000	TON	18.0000	16.2500	-9.72 %	18.0000	0.00 %	
			73,080.00	65,975.00	-7,105.00	73,080.00	0.00	
14	PREFABRICATED VERTICAL DRAIN							
	58200.0000	L.F.	2.5000	2.6000	4.00 %	23.0000	820.00 %	
			145,500.00	151,320.00	5,820.00	1,338,600.00	1,193,100.00	
15	SETTLEMENT PLATE MONITORING DEVICE							
	5.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,500.0000	50.00 %	18,000.0000	1,700.00 %	
			5,000.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	90,000.00	85,000.00	
16	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION							
	49230.0000	C.Y.	2.7000	3.4000	25.93 %	1.0000	-62.96 %	
			132,921.00	167,382.00	34,461.00	49,230.00	-83,691.00	
DRAINAGE								
17	GRATE INLET TYPE 2							
	2.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,000.0000	20.00 %	2,200.0000	-12.00 %	
			5,000.00	6,000.00	1,000.00	4,400.00	-600.00	
18	QUARRY SPALLS							
	26.0000	TON	30.0000	100.0000	233.33 %	38.0000	26.67 %	
			780.00	2,600.00	1,820.00	988.00	208.00	
STORM SEWER								
19	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1							
	8.0000	EACH	1,200.0000	1,820.0000	51.67 %	2,100.0000	75.00 %	
			9,600.00	14,560.00	4,960.00	16,800.00	7,200.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008778 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4041
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : SR 532
 DAVIS SLOUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 DUGUALLA BAY MITIGATION SITE
 14A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2015
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 12 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 8404 S 196TH ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 KENT WA 98031-1884
 SEATTLE WA 981680697 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STORM SEWER							
20	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM. 5.0000	EACH	2,800.0000 14,000.00	3,150.0000 15,750.00	12.50 % 1,750.00	3,800.0000 19,000.00	35.71 % 5,000.00
21	TESTING STORM SEWER PIPE 1470.0000	L.F.	2.0000 2,940.00	3.0000 4,410.00	50.00 % 1,470.00	1.0000 1,470.00	-50.00 % -1,470.00
22	SCHEDULE A STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 1537.0000	L.F.	29.0000 44,573.00	43.8000 67,320.60	51.03 % 22,747.60	55.0000 84,535.00	89.66 % 39,962.00
SURFACING							
23	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 3860.0000	TON	18.0000 69,480.00	30.0000 115,800.00	66.67 % 46,320.00	21.0000 81,060.00	16.67 % 11,580.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
24	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22 1380.0000	TON	90.0000 124,200.00	88.8000 122,544.00	-1.33 % -1,656.00	125.0000 172,500.00	38.89 % 48,300.00
25	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		3,320.00	3,320.00	0.00 %	3,320.00	0.00 %
26	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		2,210.00	2,210.00	0.00 %	2,210.00	0.00 %
27	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1.00	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 14A008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008778 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4041
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : SR 532
 DAVIS SLOUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 DUGUALLA BAY MITIGATION SITE
 14A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2015
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 12 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 8404 S 196TH ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 KENT WA 98031-1884
 SEATTLE WA 981680697 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
28	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.			22.22 %		-51.11 %
			225,000.00	275,000.00	50,000.00	110,000.00	-115,000.00
29	TESC COMPLIANCE INCENTIVE	CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00	
30	SEEDING AND MULCHING	ACRE					
	3.4000		3,000.0000	12,250.0000	308.33 %	4,500.0000	50.00 %
			10,200.00	41,650.00	31,450.00	15,300.00	5,100.00
31	PLANT SELECTION BIGHEAD SEDGE	EACH			-58.33 %		0.00 %
	4135.0000		3.0000	1.2500	-58.33 %	3.0000	0.00 %
			12,405.00	5,168.75	-7,236.25	12,405.00	0.00
32	PLANT SELECTION DUNEGRASS	EACH			-58.33 %		0.00 %
	19300.0000		3.0000	1.2500	-58.33 %	3.0000	0.00 %
			57,900.00	24,125.00	-33,775.00	57,900.00	0.00
33	PLANT SELECTION GUMWEED	EACH			-58.33 %		0.00 %
	2485.0000		3.0000	1.2500	-58.33 %	3.0000	0.00 %
			7,455.00	3,106.25	-4,348.75	7,455.00	0.00
34	PLANT SELECTION PEARLY EVERLASTING	EACH			-58.33 %		66.67 %
	275.0000		3.0000	1.2500	-58.33 %	5.0000	66.67 %
			825.00	343.75	-481.25	1,375.00	550.00
35	PLANT SELECTION SEASHORE BLUEGRASS	EACH			-58.33 %		0.00 %
	1380.0000		3.0000	1.2500	-58.33 %	3.0000	0.00 %
			4,140.00	1,725.00	-2,415.00	4,140.00	0.00
36	PSIPE WESTERN HEMLOCK (NO. 2 CONT.)	EACH			7.14 %		35.71 %
	440.0000		14.0000	15.0000	7.14 %	19.0000	35.71 %
			6,160.00	6,600.00	440.00	8,360.00	2,200.00
37	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR (NO. 2 CONT.)	EACH			3.85 %		38.46 %
	1160.0000		13.0000	13.5000	3.85 %	18.0000	38.46 %
			15,080.00	15,660.00	580.00	20,880.00	5,800.00
38	PSIPE CLUSTERED ROSE (NO. 1 CONT.)	EACH			-13.33 %		60.00 %
	2030.0000		7.5000	6.5000	-13.33 %	12.0000	60.00 %
			15,225.00	13,195.00	-2,030.00	24,360.00	9,135.00

PS&E JOB NO : 14A008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008778 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4041
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : SR 532
 DAVIS SLOUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 DUGUALLA BAY MITIGATION SITE
 14A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2015
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 12 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 8404 S 196TH ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 KENT WA 98031-1884
 SEATTLE WA 981680697 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING								
39	PSIPE HOOKERS WILLOW (NO. 1 CONT.) 825.0000	EACH	9.5000 7,837.50	6.5000 5,362.50	-31.58 % -2,475.00	11.0000 9,075.00	15.79 % 1,237.50	
40	PSIPE INDIAN PLUM (NO. 1 CONT.) 881.0000	EACH	8.0000 7,048.00	7.0000 6,167.00	-12.50 % -881.00	13.0000 11,453.00	62.50 % 4,405.00	
41	PSIPE OCEANSPRAY (NO. 1 CONT.) 881.0000	EACH	9.5000 8,369.50	7.0000 6,167.00	-26.32 % -2,202.50	12.0000 10,572.00	26.32 % 2,202.50	
42	PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.) 1100.0000	EACH	7.5000 8,250.00	6.5000 7,150.00	-13.33 % -1,100.00	12.0000 13,200.00	60.00 % 4,950.00	
43	PSIPE SALAL (NO. 1 CONT.) 2490.0000	EACH	7.5000 18,675.00	6.5000 16,185.00	-13.33 % -2,490.00	11.0000 27,390.00	46.67 % 8,715.00	
44	PSIPE SALMONBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.) 3210.0000	EACH	7.5000 24,075.00	6.0000 19,260.00	-20.00 % -4,815.00	12.0000 38,520.00	60.00 % 14,445.00	
45	PSIPE SNOWBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.) 52.0000	EACH	8.5000 442.00	6.0000 312.00	-29.41 % -130.00	11.0000 572.00	29.41 % 130.00	
46	PSIPE SWEET GALE (NO. 1 CONT.) 710.0000	EACH	10.0000 7,100.00	7.5000 5,325.00	-25.00 % -1,775.00	17.0000 12,070.00	70.00 % 4,970.00	
47	PSIPE THIMBLEBERRY (NO. 1 CONT.) 9910.0000	EACH	7.0000 69,370.00	6.0000 59,460.00	-14.29 % -9,910.00	12.0000 118,920.00	71.43 % 49,550.00	
48	PSIPE WESTERN SWORDFERN 3530.0000	EACH	6.5000 22,945.00	7.0000 24,710.00	7.69 % 1,765.00	12.0000 42,360.00	84.62 % 19,415.00	
49	FINE COMPOST 3.4000	ACRE	12,100.0000 41,140.00	8,500.0000 28,900.00	-29.75 % -12,240.00	41,000.0000 139,400.00	238.84 % 98,260.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008778 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4041
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : SR 532
 DAVIS SLOUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 DUGUALLA BAY MITIGATION SITE
 14A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2015
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 12 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 8404 S 196TH ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 KENT WA 98031-1884
 SEATTLE WA 981680697 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
50	WEED AND PEST CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			15,000.00	15,000.00		15,000.00	
51	SOIL AMENDMENT						
	10.7000	ACRE	12,100.0000	17,000.0000	40.50 %	22,500.0000	85.95 %
			129,470.00	181,900.00	52,430.00	240,750.00	111,280.00
52	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH						
	10.1000	ACRE	12,100.0000	8,100.0000	-33.06 %	8,000.0000	-33.88 %
			122,210.00	81,810.00	-40,400.00	80,800.00	-41,410.00
53	ENVIRONMENTAL COMPLIANCE LEAD	L.S.			2,280.95 %		161.90 %
			4,200.00	100,000.00	95,800.00	11,000.00	6,800.00
54	LOG	L.F.					
	780.0000	L.F.	100.0000	35.0000	-65.00 %	75.0000	-25.00 %
			78,000.00	27,300.00	-50,700.00	58,500.00	-19,500.00
55	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.			-84.37 %		243.75 %
			16,000.00	2,500.00	-13,500.00	55,000.00	39,000.00
TRAFFIC							
56	REMOVING AND RESETTING BEAM GUARDRAIL	L.F.					
	830.0000	L.F.	7.0000	26.4500	277.86 %	65.0000	828.57 %
			5,810.00	21,953.50	16,143.50	53,950.00	48,140.00
57	PAINT LINE	L.F.					
	4800.0000	L.F.	1.0000	0.6500	-35.00 %	1.0000	0.00 %
			4,800.00	3,120.00	-1,680.00	4,800.00	0.00
58	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND					
	0.4000	HUND	1,200.0000	4,500.0000	275.00 %	2,500.0000	108.33 %
			480.00	1,800.00	1,320.00	1,000.00	520.00
59	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			176.00 %		408.00 %
			5,000.00	13,800.00	8,800.00	25,400.00	20,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 14A008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008778 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4041
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : SR 532
 DAVIS SLOUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 DUGUALLA BAY MITIGATION SITE
 14A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2015
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 12 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 8404 S 196TH ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 KENT WA 98031-1884
 SEATTLE WA 981680697 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
60	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			241.77 %			20.76 %
			79,000.00	270,000.00	191,000.00	95,400.00	16,400.00	
61	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.			66.67 %			66.67 %
	326.0000		15.0000	25.0000	3,260.00	25.0000	8,150.00	3,260.00
62	ASPHALT CONC. WEDGE CURB	L.F.			-65.00 %			-50.00 %
	2220.0000		10.0000	3.5000	-14,430.00	5.0000	11,100.00	-11,100.00
OTHER ITEMS								
63	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			50.00 %			60.00 %
			5,000.00	7,500.00	2,500.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	
64	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.			-40.74 %			137.04 %
	1113.0000		13.5000	8.0000	-6,121.50	32.0000	35,616.00	20,590.50
65	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.			-83.33 %			166.67 %
	6611.0000		3.0000	0.5000	-16,527.50	8.0000	52,888.00	33,055.00
66	GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR DRAIN	C.Y.			10.29 %			0.00 %
	1425.0000		35.0000	38.6000	5,130.00	35.0000	49,875.00	0.00
67	PLUGGING EXISTING PIPE	EACH			33.33 %			83.33 %
	1.0000		300.0000	400.0000	100.00	550.0000	550.00	250.00
68	DOUBLE WIRE GATE 20 FT. WIDE	EACH			35.59 %			374.58 %
	1.0000		885.0000	1,200.0000	315.00	4,200.0000	4,200.00	3,315.00
69	RELOCATE GATE	L.S.			-42.86 %			109.52 %
			1,050.00	600.00	-450.00	2,200.00	1,150.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008778 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4041
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : SR 532
 DAVIS SLOUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 DUGUALLA BAY MITIGATION SITE
 14A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2015
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 12 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 8404 S 196TH ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 KENT WA 98031-1884
 SEATTLE WA 981680697 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
70	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE							
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %	1,800.0000	80.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,800.00	800.00	
71	FORCE ACCOUNT SETTLEMENT REPAIR							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			28,000.00	28,000.00		28,000.00		
72	FORCE ACCOUNT SALVAGE AND PLACEMENT OF DRIFTWOOD							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		
73	FORCE ACCOUNT CAP WELL							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			2,500.00	2,500.00		2,500.00		
74	ROADSIDE CLEANUP							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
75	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
76	MINOR CHANGE							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
77	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
	CALC				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
78	SPCC PLAN							
	L.S.				194.12 %		23.53 %	
			1,700.00	5,000.00	3,300.00	2,100.00	400.00	
79	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR PERMANENT EROSION CONTROL							
	11200.0000	S.Y.	4.5000	1.6000	-64.44 %	4.0000	-11.11 %	
			50,400.00	17,920.00	-32,480.00	44,800.00	-5,600.00	
80	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT TYPE A							
	8580.0000	S.Y.	4.5000	3.7500	-16.67 %	12.0000	166.67 %	
			38,610.00	32,175.00	-6,435.00	102,960.00	64,350.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 14A008 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008778 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 6 WORK ORDER# : XL4041
 HWY : SR 000
 TITLE : SR 532
 DAVIS SLOUGH BRIDGE REPLACEMENT
 DUGUALLA BAY MITIGATION SITE
 14A008
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 10 2015
 ALL BIDS REJECTED : Jun 12 2015

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 SCARSELLA BROS., INC. A-1 LANDSCAPING AND CONSTRUCT:
 8404 S 196TH ST 20607 STATE ROUTE 9 SE
 KENT WA 98031-1884
 SEATTLE WA 981680697 SNOHOMISH WA 982968316
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 746000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100388

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
81	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT TYPE B							
	490.0000	S.Y.	10.0000	12.0000	20.00 %	11.0000	10.00 %	
			4,900.00	5,880.00	980.00	5,390.00	490.00	
82	GRAVEL BORROW FOR GEOSYNTHETIC REINF. SLOPE INCL. HAUL							
	970.0000	TON	9.0000	15.0000	66.67 %	18.0000	100.00 %	
			8,730.00	14,550.00	5,820.00	17,460.00	8,730.00	
83	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCED SLOPE							
	330.0000	S.Y.	13.0000	35.7500	175.00 %	22.0000	69.23 %	
			4,290.00	11,797.50	7,507.50	7,260.00	2,970.00	
84	GEOSYNTHETIC BASE REINFORCEMENT							
	410.0000	S.Y.	3.8500	8.0000	107.79 %	18.0000	367.53 %	
			1,578.50	3,280.00	1,701.50	7,380.00	5,801.50	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,876,118.00</u>	<u>\$5,829,031.85</u>	50.38%	<u>\$7,943,164.00</u>	104.93%	\$0.00
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED		2ND BIDDER REJECTED		
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,876,118.00</u>	<u>\$5,829,031.85</u>	50.38%	<u>\$7,943,164.00</u>	104.93%	
				LOW BIDDER REJECTED		2ND BIDDER REJECTED		